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CITY OF CHICAGO 11551 Southbridge Phase 1 The Community Builders, Inc. William Woodley (312) 577-5270 wwoodley@tcbinc.org

CITY OF CHICAGO 11522 Miriam Apartments Mercy Housing Lakefront Carolyn Reid (312) 878-1899 creid@mercyhousing.org

CITY OF CHICAGO 11390 Roosevelt Road Veterans Housing A Safe Haven Foundation Brian Rowland (312) 372-6707 browland@asafehaven.com

CITY OF CHICAGO 11448 Hope Manor Village Volunteers Of America of Illinois

Nancy Hughes 

Moyer (312) 564-2310 nhughes@voail.org

CITY OF CHICAGO 11376 Greenwood Park Apartments Preservation of Affordable Housing, Inc. Kathleen Day (312) 635-2435 kday@poah.org

CHICAGO METRO 11451 NEH 2 Naperville Elderly Homes, Inc. Dave Weeks (630) 753-9326 dave.weeks@axa-advisors.com

CHICAGO METRO 11472 1212 Larkin Full Circle Communities, Inc. Andrea Inouye (847) 849-5307 ainouye@fccommunities.org

CHICAGO METRO 11462 Anthony Place Of St. Charles GC Housing Development, LLC Jeff Crane (847) 564-7373 jcrane@craneconstruction.com

CHICAGO METRO 11391 Residences Of Crystal Lake Turnstone Development Corp. William Schneider (312) 453-0615 bschneider@turnstonedev.org

CHICAGO METRO 11534 TCB Oak Park I The Community Builders, Inc. William Woodley (312) 577-5270 wwoodley@tcbinc.org

CHICAGO METRO 11295 Spruce Village Housing Opportunity Development Corporation Richard Koenig (847) 564-2900 rkoenig@hodc.org

CHICAGO METRO 11540 Liberty Meadow Estates, Phase III Will County Housing Dev. Corp. dba Hope Bound Michael Simelton (815) 727-0611 msimelton@hajoliet.org

CHICAGO METRO 11504 Fifth Avenue Apartments Interfaith Housing Development Corporation Perry Vietti (312) 274-8200 pvietti@ihdc.org

OTHER METRO 11298 King's Court Redevelopment Abundant Faith Ministry Jerry Doss (217) 622-5272 jerrywdoss@gmail.com

OTHER METRO 11471 Lofts On The Square Southwestern Illinois Development Authority Destini Lednicky (618) 345-3400 dlednicky@swida.org

OTHER METRO 11330 Edison Ave Lofts Rise Community Development Mark Stroker (314) 393-3202 mark@risestl.org

OTHER METRO 11458 East Bluff Housing Peoria Opportunities Foundation Jane Genzel (309) 672-5212 jane.genzel@gmail.com

OTHER METRO 11459 Community Of Sunnybrook EBJJ, LLC Edward Hightower (618) 616-0749 drehightower@att.net

NON-METRO 11404 Anthony Place Ottawa GC Housing Development, LLC Jeff Crane (847) 564-7373 jcrane@craneconstruction.com
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NON-METRO 11547 Diamond Senior Apartments of Breese 3 Diamond Development, LLC Ben Porush (847) 677-7206 bporush@3diamonddevelopment.com

NON-METRO 11592 Flax Meadow Townhomes Cottage Hill Development LLC John Cronin 630-279-9992 jfc@cottagehilldevelopment.com

NON-METRO 11585 Oak Field Place Oak Grove Development Corporation Cindi Herrera 843-810-5073 CindiH@tgna.net

NON-METRO 11499 Morgan County Senior Homes Morgan County Civic Services Linda Jones (217) 243-3338 lindaos@net-axess.com

NON-METRO 11588 Highland Villas Southwestern Illinois Development Authority Destini Lednicky (618) 345-3400 dlednicky@swida.org

NON-METRO 11558 Gillespie Senior Residences Macoupin Housing Services Margaret Barkley (217) 854-8606 peg1@teamhousingcenter.com

NON-METRO 11500 The Hills

Montgomery County Regional Growth & Development 

Corp Kelly Moroney (217) 532-3672 kelly@montgomeryhousing.org
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